

This meeting will be conducted at 715 W. Mt. Vernon. Individuals may view the meeting live on our YouTube channel: https://www.youtube.com/c/CityofNixa

Call to Order Roll Call Pledge of Allegiance

Proclamation:

World Blood Donor Day

Visitors (Speaker Card Required; Comments Limited to 5 Minutes):

None Scheduled

Ordinances (First Reading and Public Hearing; Comments Limited to 5 Minutes; No Council Vote Anticipated):

Council Bill #2022-061 Amending Several Sections of Chapter 22 of the Nixa City Code to Codify and Update the City's Water Rates and to Update Provisions Related to the City's Utility Billing Procedures

Council Bill #2022-062 Accepting the Dedication of Certain Rights-of-Way of the Minor Subdivision Generally Located Along the 700 Block of East Crystal Avenue

Council Bill #2022-063 Rezoning the Real Property Generally Located Along the 700 Block of East Crystal Avenue from the R-3 Multi-Family Residential District to the R-1 Single-Family Residential District

Council Bill #2022-064 Amending the 2022 Annual Budget to Appropriate Funds for Design Services for the Purchase of Audio/Visual Equipment and Videoconferencing Equipment

Ordinances (Second Reading and Public Hearing; Comments Limited to 5 Minutes; Council Vote Anticipated):

Council Bill #2022-058 Authorizing the Mayor to Execute a Mutual Aid Agreement to Continue the City's Participation in the Combined Ozarks Multi-Jurisdictional Enforcement Team Task Force

Resolutions (Public Hearing; Comments Limited to 5 Minutes; Council Vote Anticipated):

Resolution #2022-061 Retiring the Current City Seal and Adopting in Lieu Thereof a New City Seal

Resolution #2022-062 Amending the City's Personnel Handbook by Modifying Policies 7.1.3, 7.1.5 & 7.1.4 to Alter the Accrual and Rollover Provisions Related to Holiday Hours

Resolution #2022-063 Granting a Permit to the Nixa Area Chamber of Commerce to Authorize the Display of Fireworks

Resolution #2022-064 Authorizing the City Administrator to Apply for and Accept a 2022 Homeland Security Counter Terrorism Equipment Grant in the Amount of \$5,000.00

Resolution #2022-065 Authorizing the City Administrator to Apply for and Accept a 2022 Community Policing Development Accreditation Grant in the Amount of \$160,000.00

Discussion Items:

Unfinished Business Items:

Rebranding Flag Discussion

Mayor and Council Member Reports:

Adjournment:

Council/ Staff Liaisons

Jarad Giddens/Doug Colvin-Public Works Darlene Graham/Joe Campbell-Police Amy Hoogstraet/Matt Crouse-Park Aron Peterson-Planning/Development Shawn Lucas/Jennifer Evans-Finance & Amanda Hunsucker Justin Orf/Cindy Robbins-Administration/Court & Drew Douglas-Communication